
 

 

+61 (07) 3557 1100 

Level 12 

333 Ann Street 

Brisbane QLD 4000 

EML Payments Limited 

 

 

17 October 2023  

 

ASX Market Announcements 
20 Bridge Street 
SYDNEY NSW 2000 

 

Interim Group CEO’s Contract Extension 
 
EML Payments Limited (ASX:EML) (“EML”) advises, in accordance with ASX Listing 
Rule 3.16.4, that Interim Group Chief Executive Officer Kevin Murphy’s employment 
agreement has been extended to 29 February 2024 to allow for the completion of 
relevant Strategic Review activities. 
 
Amendments to the key terms of Mr Murphy’s employment agreement announced to 
the ASX on 17 April 2023 are: 

• Fixed term commencing 17 October 2023 ending 29 February 2024. 
• Mr Murphy’s previously advised performance incentive will be assessed at 

the end of the extended period. 
• Termination by either party on one months’ notice (or payment in lieu of 

notice). 
 
 

About EML Payments Limited 

EML Payments is a global payments company that operates in Australia, the UK, 
Europe, and the US. Our customers are diverse and include major banks in Europe, 
government, retail brands and financial services companies. For more information: 
EMLPayments.com 

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Board of Directors.  
 
For further information, please contact: 

 

Investor enquiries 

M +61 455 470 055 
E investorrelations@emlpayment.com  

 Media enquiries 

Lauren Thompson  
M +61 438 954 729 

Celia Moore  
M +61 432 344 069 

  
  

   
 
 

 

https://www.emlpayments.com/

